


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3  Project # 1807-252

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

RB011 LS $2,377.52 0 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $2,377.52 $2,377.52

TOTALS $0.00 $2,803.82 $2,803.82

DOUBLE SERVICE FOR NEW WATERLINE

UPGRADE SGT TO TxDOT 2018 STANDARD FOR CRASH 
WORTHINESS - MATERIAL COST DIFFERENCE 

999-WC05 EA $213.15 0 2.00 2.00 $426.30 $426.30

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

$0.00



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge 
Williamson County Project No. 1807-252 

 
Change Order No. 3 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order adds a double service to the new water line and upgrades the 
guardrail end treatment to the most current TxDOT standard. Two water services were 
discovered on the existing water line during water line construction that were not called 
out in the plan. In field discussion, Aqua inspector requested adding a double service to 
the new water line to replace the two existing services. 
 
This Change Order also compensates the Contractor for the additional material cost to 
upgrade guardrail end treatment to TxDOT 2018 standard for crash worthiness per the 
attached TxDOT memo. 
 
 
Following is a summary of the new item required for this Change Order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-WC05 
UPGRADE SGT TO TxDOT 2018 STANDARD 
FOR CRASH WORTHINESS – MATERIAL COST 
DIFFERENCE 

2 EA 

RB011 DOUBLE SERVICE FOR NEW WATERLINE 1 LS 
 
 
This Change Order results in an increase of $2,803.82 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $1,450,082.81. The original Contract amount was 
$1,425,301.90. Because of this Change Order, $24,780.91 has been added to the 
Contract, resulting in a 1.74% net increase in the Contract cost. No additional days will 
be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation  
James Klotz, P.E. 



fechen
Text Box
Cost to upgrade guard rail end treatment:
   difference in material cost = $1730 - $1527 = $203 / EA
   contractor mark-up = 5% x $203 = $10.15 / EA
   cost to upgrade guard rail end treatment = $203 + $10.15 = $213.15 / EA

Cost to add double service to waterline
   subcontractor quote = $2264.30 / LS, see attached cost break down.
   contractor mark-up = 5% x $2264.30 = $113.22 / LS
   cost to add double service to waterline = $2264.30 + $113.22 = $2377.52 / LS






1

Feng Chen

From: James Klotz
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 9:10 AM
To: Derrick Ward; Eddie R. Church; Clayton Weber; Feng Chen; Kyle LeBlanc
Cc: 62811_1807-252_SanGabrielRiverRanch
Subject: RE: Change Order - 1807-252 San Gabriel River Ranch Bridge - Guardrail End Treatment 

+ Waterline Tie-Ins - 99-541

This CO is being processed, but you have been approved to continue with this work.  
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
Sr. Project Manager 
Tel (512)527-6721    Cell (512)745-3670     E-mail  jklotz@hntb.com 
  
HNTB CORPORATION  
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd.; Round Rock, Texas 78664 

■ 100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS 

 

       
 

From: Derrick Ward <dward@gad.co>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 7:17 AM 
To: Eddie R. Church <erchurch@HNTB.com>; Clayton Weber <cweber@HNTB.com>; Feng Chen <fechen@HNTB.com>; 
Kyle LeBlanc <KLeBlanc@HNTB.com> 
Cc: 62811_1807-252_SanGabrielRiverRanch <SanGabrielBridge@hntb.com>; James Klotz <jklotz@HNTB.com> 
Subject: RE: Change Order - 1807-252 San Gabriel River Ranch Bridge - Guardrail End Treatment + Waterline Tie-Ins - 99-
541 
 
Has this C.O. been approved? Subcontractor is needing to know ASAP.  
  
Thanks, 
  
-Derrick 
  

From: Derrick Ward <dward@gad.co>  
Sent: Thursday, December 12, 2019 8:37 AM 
To: 'Eddie R. Church' <erchurch@HNTB.com>; 'Clayton Weber' <cweber@HNTB.com>; 'Feng Chen' 
<fechen@HNTB.com>; 'Kyle LeBlanc' <KLeBlanc@HNTB.com> 
Cc: '62811_1807-252_SanGabrielRiverRanch' <SanGabrielBridge@hntb.com>; Mark Braun <mbraun@gad.co>; David 
Contreras <dcontreras@gad.co> 
Subject: Change Order - 1807-252 San Gabriel River Ranch Bridge - Guardrail End Treatment + Waterline Tie-Ins - 99-541 
  
Eddie, 
  
Please see the attached change order for the items listed below.  I will need approval on the waterline tie-in by early on 
Monday to keep that crew moving.  Let me know if you have any questions. 

1. Changing the guardrail end treatments from SGT to the MSKT per the 4/28/18 TxDOT memo 
2. Adding double service waterline tie-in near station 5+00 

  



2

Thanks, 
  

 
Derrick Ward / Sr Project Manager 
6500 River Place Blvd.  
Building 1, Suite 201 
Austin, TX 78730 
-(512) 310-9300 (o) 
-(512) 483-4867 (c) 
-(512) 310-9333 (f) 
  
  





fechen
Rectangle



fechen
Rectangle



fechen
Rectangle














